

## FAMILY FUN DAY

### November 24, 2024

10am-3pm

Esplanade Park 400 SW 2<sup>nd</sup> street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312 (new location)

# FOOD VENDOR APPLICATION

#### To participate, vendors must:

Enclose sales tax certificate, sign a copy of the Vendor Agreement, maintain Workers' Compensation Insurance as required by law, and provide a COI naming Winterfest and the City of Fort Lauderdale as additionally insured.

Company Name:					
Last Name:		First Name: _			
Street Address:		City:	State:	Zip:	
Cell:	Email:				
Menu:					
Price range					

No electric will be provided- if required- quiet small generator will be needed.

· Vendors will be responsible for keeping their booth space and surrounding space clean and free of trash.

- Vendors agree that prohibited items such as alcohol, illegal substances, weapons of any kind unsafe by Venue management and unauthorized merchandise for sale, shall not be brought to the Event.
- Vendor agrees that doing so will result in immediate termination of its participation in Event.

By signing below, Vendor states that Vendor has read the Vendor Agreement

Terms, Conditions, and agrees to them. Please read carefully and fill in all the

#### blanks before signing.

\_\_\_I understand and agree that neither Winterfest or the City of Fort Lauderdale nor its affiliate and subsidiary corporations; nor any of their respective employees, officers, agents or assigns, nor the organizers, promoters,

sponsors State/City of this event; may be held liable or responsible in any way for ANY injury or other damages that may occur as a result of your Organization-volunteers-employees participation in this event, or as a result of product liability or the negligence of any party, including the Released Parties, whether passive or active.

\_\_\_\_ Provide a COI naming Winterfest, Inc. additional insured - emailed to <a href="mailto:bawn@winterfestparade.com">Dawn@winterfestparade.com</a>

Signature:

Name (print) \_\_\_\_\_

Event goes on rain or shine. No refunds.

#### FOOD VENDOR FEE: \$400 RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION WITH PAYMENT (MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:) Winterfest, Inc. -Attn: Dawn Diehl 512 NE 3rd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 954-767-0686 Email: Dawn@WinterFestParade.com

After your application has been processed, you will receive additional information by email. All applications are processed on a first come first serve basis.

Please list recent Fairs or Festivals you have participated in: